

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Jan 14, 2016, 2:31 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

SUPREME COURT NO. 91775-2
COURT OF APPEALS CASE NO. 45832-2-ii

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

N.L.,

Respondent,

v.

BETHEL SCHOOL DISTRICT,

Petitioner.

N.L.'S ANSWER TO AMICUS CURIAE OF THE WASHINGTON
STATE SCHOOL DIRECTORS ASSOCIATION, THE ASSOCIATION
OF WASHINGTON SCHOOL PRINCIPALS AND THE
WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS IN
SUPPORT OF PETITIONER

Julie A. Kays, WSBA #30385
Connelly Law Offices, PLLC
2301 North 30th Street
Tacoma, WA 98403
(253) 593-5100
jkays@connelly-law.com
Attorneys for Respondent N. L.

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. IDENTITY OF THE PARTY FILING ANSWER 1

II. RELIEF REQUESTED 1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

IV. ARGUMENT 3

 A. WSSDA misstates the factual record
 on appeal 3

 B. WSSDA’s arguments regarding the impact of
 N.L. are speculative, outside the record,
 and must be rejected by the court. 4

 C. *N.L.* was decided on well settled principles of law. ... 6

V. CONCLUSION 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Banks v. New York City Dep't of Educ.,
70 A.D.3d 988 (2010) 8

Bertrand v. Bd. Educ. Of City of New York,
707 N.Y.S.2d 218 (2000)10

Briscoe v. Sch. Dist. 123,
32 Wn.2d 353 (1949) 7

Fredrick v. Vermillion Parish Sch. Brd.,
772 So.2d 208 (2000)10

Huey v. Caldwell Parish School Board
109 So.2d 924 (2013)8

Hayes v. Sheraton Operating Corp.,
156 So.3d 1193 (2014)7, 8

J.N. v. Bellingham Sch. Dist. No. 501,
74 Wn. App. 49, 60 (1994)7

Kazanjian v. School Bd. Of Palm Beach County,
967 So.2d 259 (2007) 9, 10

McLeod v. Grant County School District No. 128,
42 Wn.2d 316, 320 (1953)7, 12

N.L. v. Bethel Sch. Dist.,
348 P.3d 1237 (2015) 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 12, 13

Parella v. Ulmer,
518 N.Y.S.2d 91 (1987)11

Rife v. Long,
908 P.2d 143 (1995)11

Scott v. Blanchet High School,
50 Wn. App. 37 (1987) 7

Sheikh v. Choe et al,
156 Wn.2d 441 (2006) 12

Stoddart v. Pocatello School Dist. No. 25,
149 Idaho 679 (2010) 9

Terrell v. State of Washington,
120 Wn.App. 20 (2004) 12
